7/19/10 07-19-	2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	T 304 1.5 201
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103602	ocuments of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) ETV, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cartwright Innovations, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) July 14, 2010	17300 SW BASELINE RD
Assignment Merger	City:BEAVERTON
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 97006
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/132,995	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,540,310 JUL 19 2010 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC Street Address: PMB 506, 16869 SW 65th Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Lake Oswess	8. Payment Information
One - 97035	·
State: Oregon Zip: 97030 Phone Number(503) 810-2560 Fax Number: (503) 638-0367 Email Address: karen@kdopatent.com	Deposit Account Number50-2115 Authorized User Name Karen Dana Oster
9. Signature:	July 16, 2010 Date
Karen Dana Oster	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

IRON:GROUS:NPA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I/we, ETV, Inc. of Beaverton, Oregon, have previously been assigned (as shown in the document recorded at Reel/Frame 024672/0417 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) the entire right, title, and interest in the invention entitled Grouser, hereinafter referred to as the "invention" for which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/132,995 which has issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,540,310.

WHEREAS, Cartwright Innovations, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 17300 SW Baseline Road. Beaverton, OR 97006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I'we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries. (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be or have been granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or have been granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country

FURTHER. I/we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER. I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by merus had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER. I/we hereby acknowledge(s) and affirm(s) any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). I/we specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist

I/we represent that I/we (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) am are under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

Dated July 14. 2010

Richard D. Cartwright, President On Behalf of Cartwright Innovations. Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Chagen</u>

SS:

Before me personally appeared Richard D. Cartwright and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his

free act and deed this / 4/1/day of July. 2010.

RECORDED: 07/19/2010

[SEAL]

MMISSION A COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY

Notary Publicator

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024697 FRAME: 0740